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July 15, 2O2l

MEMO TO: Michael J. Molina, Chair
Government Relations, Ethics and Transparency Committee

FROM: Caleb P. Rowe, Deputy Corporation Counsel L

SUB.JECT: Litigation Matters
Settlement of Claim: Sandy Farowich
John Mullen Claim No.: 4O7O3B7

Pursuant to Section 3.16.0208 of the Maui County Code, our department
hereby requests authorization to discuss settlement of the aforementioned claim.
It is not anticipated that an executive session will be necessary to discuss
questions and issues pertaining to the powers, duties, privileges, immunities,
and liabilities of the County, the Council, and the Committee. There is no
immediate deadline to this matter.

Copies of the claim and proposed resolution are enclosed. We request that
a representative from the Department of Water Supply be in attendance during
discussion of this matter. If you have any questions, or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

CPR:CS
Enclosures

Jeffrey Pearson, Director
Department of Water Supply

CC



Resolution
No.

AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF JOHN MULLEN CLAIM NO. 4070387
OF SANDY FAROWICH

WHEREAS, Sandy Farowich., filed Claim No.4070387 on May 19, 2021,
against the County of Maui for damages to his property located at 2250
Kanakanui Road, Kihei, Maui, Hawaii 96753, resulting from a broken water
main; and

WHEREAS, the County of Maui and Sandy Farowich, to avoid incurring
expenses and the uncertainty of a judicial determination of the parties'
respective rights and liabilities, have reached a proposed resolution of this
claim by way of a negotiated settlement; and

WHEREAS, having reviewed the facts and circumstances regarding this
matter and being advised of attempts to reach resolution of this claim by way
of a negotiated settlement by the Department of the Corporation Counsel, the
Council wishes to authorize settlement; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:
1. That it hereby approves settlement of Claim No. 4070387 in the

amount of $ 1 I,935.47; and
2. That payment is authorized to satisfy settlement of this claim

following the execution of the "Release of Claim" by Sandy Farowich; and
3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor,

the Director of Finance, the Department of Water Supply, and the Corporation
Counsel.

APPRO S TO FORM

CALEB P. ROWE
Deputy Corporation Counsel
County of Maui



KATHY L. KAOHU
County Clerk

JAMES G.M. KRUEGER
Deputy County Clerk

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY GLERK
COUNTY OF MAUI

2OO SOUTH HIGH STREET

Yl t,'J h Ii xl - :$Hll l :,ff:l

May 19,2421

John Mullen & Company, lnc. (JMC)
Via ernail: clghs@ioh_nnullen.com

Attn: Unit Code 99

Respectfully transmitted is a copy of a claim againstthe County of Mauifiled

by Sandy Farowich, of 2250 Kanakanui Road, Kihei, which was received by our

office on May 19,2021.

Respectfully

Wx
}(ATHY L. KAOHU
County CIerk

Attachment

cc:

/djv

Mayor
Corporation Counsel
Council Chair
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COUNTY OF MAUI

c[-AIIvI I-OR DAMAGE OR INJLRY
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PLEASE PRNT CLEARLY

l. Claimant: Mr. I Mrs. f] Ms W- t c*{c t*J \

2. Addrsss: L+r*no**V&r\ \^- t { l*r
3. Tclephone lt{o.: Business (,tc""6] 2ltr*{ - }}-1 t*riden.* Y

11\ 5 )-D)-\4. Date of Accident:

5. Location of Accident: a>5 (*a-t\t*.W-^ v\, r F {'-- r {'* *'- r\b-l'< \
Pcrsonal I njury S6. Am()un[ u[ Clairn: Propetty f)arnage

7. Describc thc accident in detail. Indicate all thc facts, causes, persons involvcd, witnesses, extent of
damage, etc., and why you think thc County is rcsponsiblc. You rnay writc on tlrc back if
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8. tf you carry insurance applicable to lhis claim, please provide the nanre and address of thc insurance

company and your policy nunrber
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Policv No.
J

rl f\ * uCUtuU?-d\ a>1 a

l,ooD'od
B. If a claim was

f 6\'t'I^
filcd with your insurance company,.what action do they intcnd to take?
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I HEREBY DECLART THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
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MD MAUI LLC
55 Laa St.
Kahului, Hawaii 96732
ffice: (808) 877€989 Fax (888) 266-2251
Contractor License CT-331 21
Fed lD:46-1228193

lnvoice

Date

il2512021

lnvoice #

20210s06w22

Sandra Farcwich
2250 Kanakanui Rd.

Kihei, Hawaii 96753
Terms: Net 10

Payneril for tlris lnvolce ls due upon receis fimmedlately). A ${5.00 late fee wltl be assesEed should thls lnvolce not be paH
wlttrln SO calandar days frorn tfie 'Due Dde' tlsted abore. Flnance charges ln tlre amount of 1.5% (f 8% APR) wlll ba
assessed enery 30 days starting form the "Dus Date" listed aboye. Pact due acoounts wlll be rsfbrred to a pofusslonal
coltecilons agincy andlor an atotney. Al! reHed fiaes will be the responslblllty of the client namos on thls llwoica Should
you have alry questions ptease call our orffice at (8031S77{089. * For your Gonvenlence we do accept vlsa or magtetcard,
howwerthen ls a 3% servlce charge.

Due Date

6t412021

P@ect Address: 225A Kanakanui Rd.

Description Amount

Mitigation per Xactimate work scope #2021-05-06-W2250
Hawaii State General Excise Tax 4.1660/o

A\

0\A)M

5,252.72
218.83

Total lnvoice: s5T71.55 Payments{ $0,00 Balance Due: $5r47I.55



MSMaui LLC

h{D Resturation lvlaui
55 Laa $t., K*hutui, Hawaii 9673?
PH: (80S) 8?7-8989 / FAX: (SSB) ?66-?25l
wlryur-mdrnaui.sor'n
FEIN,#46-[Ae8Ip]
Csntractor Licensc #C-33 :l ? I

Client; I?50 Knllnksnui.Rd. -, h{itignrion
Propeff-v: 2?50 Kanakanui Rd.

Kiltei, }il'

operarofr stJ}.l

Estinrator:

Pssitioil:

Cumpany:

Business:

Sum ffinluntn

Orvnrlr.

MD Maui LLC {dba. MD REstoration Maui}

55 Lua $t.
Knhului, HI 96732

Busincss: t$Sti) fi??-8989 x 3

E.mail: sufiffimdmaui.$orn

Type of Estimate:

Date Entered:

Wutsr tlamag$

5/tsl!03t DnteAusigrcd:

Price Listl
Lnhor Efficiency;

HstiRr.atel

H'IWA*X-APREI
RestorBtisn/Serrri eelRemodel

20? 1-05-06-W2250

Itrc total arnuunt dus for this.pmject isS5,471.55.

This is s dff{Eiled scope of umrtperfg fullowingdralateot cdition of ttre ltffi,CS5ry$rod"t{ rnd Re&rmce Guide for
Professional Warrr fiamagc Resiotrbtion. The wqrk fictudcd in this soopc was perlbmsd as an crncrggncy to mitignts losses and

rcduce thc poosibiltty of sccondaqy damsgo.

'Irymsrt for the lvorh tuctudcd In tlrts fcop? f,r due upon comptefon.

MD Rcetorrtion Maui is,sn IICB'C C€fdlicd'Fflfi.



IVTD MaUi LLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Las St., Kalrului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (S08) 8?7-s989 / FAX: (8S8) ?6fF3?51
www.Bldmaui.corn
FEIN #46*t228193
Cor:tractor Lie,snse #C-33 I3l

2(}rl-05*sclm25{}

05/06/}0Xl (Thursdny @ I2r4$ pm)

DESCBITTION QTY REMOVE RUPT,ACE TA}T 'TOTAL

l. Emergenvyservicecoll-during l.00 EA 0.$0 I?1.38 7.14 178.52
brusiness hourr

?" F4uipmcnt**up,trkedown"and ("00 HR 0.00 59.17 14'79 369.S1

mouitoring (houly chrrgc)

3, Warcr cxrrscrion frorn carpctrd ftoor 90,00 5F" 0.00 I sfl 5.92 148.1
. Cat 3 wster- flesvy

4, Contert Manipulation eharge - pcr 1.00 HB 0.00 50.60 2.1 I 52-71

hour

5. Tcarouttvel non*salvageable 405.00 SF 0.92 0,m 16.57 389'17

carpel, gul&sg - Cat3 tla&r

6. Tenroutwstcarpotpud.currbag- 't05.00 Sf U'86 0.00 15.56 363'86

Category 3 water

?, ContainrncntBarricr/Airlock/Dcqon. 40;00 SF 0.00 $.89 I.64 37.14

Clumbcr

E. ContainrnentBanicr-tctrsionpest- 1.00 DA 0.00 3'10 0:l 6'87

per day

9. Pecl & seel rippcr - licwy duty L00 EA 0.0S 164CI I.?l 17.62

I0. Hauldebris-perpickuptnrckload 1.00 EA 199.19 0.00 8.30 307.49

- iicluding dump fees

ll. Persondprotcctivcgloyci-lltsYy ,L[0 EA 0.00 6'64 Z.Zb 28.82

duty (per pair)

13, Dehumidifrcr(por24huurpttofl- ?,m EA 0.00 120.72 10,06 25t-50

Xlurgc - Nb monitoring

13. Airruover(per!4hcrurFerid)- 3,00 EA 0100 lt,ls 3.91 97.66

No monitodng

14. Negativeairfan/Airscrubbcr(24 l.0l! DA 0.00 7l,,it 2.99 74-80

hr pcriod) - No monit.

Totals: 05/06ffI0?l (Thursday€l n:{0prnl 9274 2'}24.19

05,Y0?/I{}II (Fridmy)

NfiSCRITTION QTY RSMOVE REPLTtCB TAX T$TAL

15. ffiquipment $stup. txke down, and
rnsnitoring (hourly charge)

I S, Apply ariti*mlcmbiul flSiffit to ths
suffsce nre$

I 7. Buseboard - Det$ctr

.4.00 I{R

5lt$.0f) $F

Ios.(tr} LF

0.00

0.00

0,0s

59.1 7

(}.2$l

1,3?

9.86

6.94

5.50

e46"54

I5l ., fi

ir.?,srt

Fage: 3302t{)5{6-W3?S0 5l25i2$2l



MtrM'auittc
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St.n Kahutui, Hnwaii 96732
FH: (S0S) 877*8989 I fAX: f8Sff) ?66-3251
rrytry\il'.ffidmaui-EoIn

FEIN,#4&1238t93
C$ntructor Licenss #C-33 I ? |

DESCRI.PTION

CONTINITEII - 05/{}7lIl}II (Fridny}

QTY REMO\TE REPLACE TAX T-OTAL

'l[l, Tos,kic,k - D$trc.h & rtstr{

* DctEcIl an$1 cosl 12.

3,(}O LF

!.0(} nA

t.Ss n

:*-00 EA

L{}tI DA

0,ot}

0.00

CI;00

,0.00

t).0s

rrI.96

3J0

I TI}.?E

3 t.?5

71.8I

{}"9r

fi.?7

I(}.06

3.9 r

I.9B

?!.84

6.87

251 .50

9?.66

74.80

I $" Centsinrnent Bsrrisr - tuRsittR post -
per dny

3S. Dehumidifier (per 24 honr period) *
X["urge * No muniturins

? L Air mover tpsr 34 hour period) -
No rnonitoring

33, Negative air fanlAir ucrubhcr (!4
hr period) - No rnonit.

Totals: 05/07/30?l (Friday) 4(}.45 9ft9.S9

05/tl8/r03 X t$aturdny)

NUSCRIPTTON QTY REMOVE REP,LACE T.{'X TOTAL

23. ContainmentBarrisr-tensionpo$t- 2,00 DA 0'00 3,30 $37 6'8?

per day

24. Detrumidificr(pcrs4hourpcdodl- L00 EA 0.00 l}0.7e 10'06 I5l'50
XLlrye - No rnoniloring

?5. Airnrover(per?4hourperiod)- 3.00 EA 0.00 31.25 3'91 9?'66

No nronitoring

26. Negative airtiur/Afrrcrubber(24 l.S0 DA 0'00 7l'81 299 74"80

hrpedort)-No-orit 

-

forats; 054)8E0ll {Saturday) t?-?3 430'83

05l09l?{t2t ($unday}

NESCRTPTIOIq QTY RNMOYE BIPt,ACE TAX TOTAL

,37. 
Contsinmsnt Barrier - t$nsion po$t -

per day
.?8. Dehumidifier {psr !,4 ltnur: period) -
Xilurge - N0 rnonitoring

2$. Air nrover (per 34 lurur period) -
No rnunitoring

30. Negativs air fan/Air .scruhber {?4

3.S0 DA

?.OO EA

.3'()0 EA

t.{}tl DA

0.00

fi.{}0

0,00

0.00

3,30

tzt).?2

31,25

?I"8I

0.17

10.06

*j,1).1

r"99

6"87

251.50

97.66

?4.90

hr *No monit-

Tntals: CI5/09/303 t (Sunduyl

2021 -05-06-w2250

IT ??
a. t a-,

5/?5/2021

430,,83

Pagsr 3



h{D MauiLtC
MD Restsretion Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 9673?
PH: (80S) 8?7-8989 I FAX: (88S) 266-2251
w'ww.mdmaui,com
FEIN #46-12281e3
Cuntractor License #C-33 I 2 I

, {.,"tS,Sr*r*

0S/t 0/f$I I (It{on day-}

DBSCRIPTTON QTY REM$VE REPLACE TA$ TOTAL

3I. Equipment setup, take down, und

msnitorinB (hpurly uhnrge)

33- Containmefit Barrisr * tgnsion p$st -
per day

33. Dehurnidiller (per ?4 hour ptriutl) *

Xlnrge - No rnunitoring

$4. Air mover (pcr 24 hour puriod) -
No monitoring

35" NegetivE air fen/&if scrubber {2'l
lrr period) . Na msRtt"

2,00 HR

2,0s mA

3.0s HA

3,OO EA

1.00 DA

s.00

0.00

fi,(}s

0.CICI

0,(}s

59.I?

3"30

I3OJ.E

$t.?5

7l,sl

4.93

0.??

.10.06

3.91

3.99

l?3.27

s.s7

251,50

97.S6

74"S0

Totnts; 051t0/?0? l iMunda!}
22.t6 554.r 0

0S/t l/2fiI.tr (Tuesday)

DE$CRIP{ICIN QTV RBMOYM RIFLACB T4X TOTAL

36. Equipmmt tlstupi Hke dorva, anrl

monitoring (hourly charge)

3?. Clontainmsnt Bnrrier - lgnsirrn pnst'
per day

38. flehumidilier (per ?4 hour period) -
XLnrye - No munitnring

3P, Air mover (Fer ?4 hour Periodl -

?,0{} HR

2.(}O [)A

tr.CI0 EA

3.00 EA

4.S3

0.17

5.03

?.60

(),(jfl

0,tl{)

tl.(}0

0.00

59.I7

3.3$

12s,7?,

3 T.T5

l?3J7

6.8?

rzs-75

65-l S

No

'tr"ntnls: 05/t 113(}al (Tuesda)r) I ?.&3 320,9*i

{}S/IUI0XI {Wedmerday)

QTYI IIII,MOY$ REPI".ACM TAX TOTAL
TTESCRIFTT$T!$

40. Equipmcnt stltup, take down, and

rn on ltoring (hourly charge)

Sl. Content Mnnipulatlon chnrgc - psr

P.sO I{R 0,0{) 59.17

50.60

6.1S

a,l I

r54.09

t.os I{R {}.sCI

how

42. Dehwnidifier(pqrS4hourpcriorl)- t-00 EA 0.00 I?0'?e 5"03 It5'75

Xlarge-No rnonituing

43. Airmover(per24hourperiod)' ?.m EA 0.00 3t'25 2'60 65'10

No monitoring
,' : I

?ozl{5'o6tw225o 5lu5&o2l Page:4

5X.? I



MD lllaui LLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St, Kahului" Hawaii 96732
PIt: (S0E) E?7"89*9 / FAX: (sSS) 16S*225'
lf,ftysr.ul maui.com
FEIN #4GI228I93
Coumactor Licsin*e #C-33 I I

,,t
s

PESCRIPTION

CONTINUED - hsll?nfil.I (Wednesday)

QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX rOT{L
Tsuls: $5/12n0?l l5.m 397.65

05/l 3/202,1 (Thu rsdny)

DBSCRIPTTON QTY RUhTOIT. BSPTACE TAX TOTAL

tl,{. E&dpfrcntEcfirp,trkedo$rl!trd !.U0 E& 0.00 59.17 4g3 lZ3,Z7
mor imrhg (hourty ctruge)

Totals; 05/13/2021 (Thursrtay) 4.93 ln.?7

Lloe ltcm Totds:20ll{Xi{GWr2fll 22;L47 14?155

'gsa l-u5-06-\Y22$0 s/25/e021 Page: 5



MD RstomtionMsui,
55 LeB St', K*hului, Hauraii 96732
PH: (SOSI t77-89t8 I FAX;,(888) e66-AU5t
wrrrw.mduraui.com
SEIN.#{6'l,?28}S$
Courecmr, Lic€nss #C;33 -| 3l

,Snmmnry

LinslrwrT.otel
Matcrisl Excisc Tnf,

,St.l. tord

Gcn HxeiscT&x'

ReptncememGCsst Vnlue

H*CI*lm.

5 fi,i'08

sr253.,?f;

?,|fi"ffo

,SSI4?I.55

ffi'Cq '

.' r!.rl''|'

*ff

,$urr.'SCl.auto

.Ounr"r

soilr$$lle$B?$ 5 'I :Pagf:6



I,[rC

I.l{p Rcs,toration:Maui
55 Las $L, I(nhului. Hnwaii 95?32
PHr (S0SI 8??-8989 / Fffir (8SSI L6tuz25r
$mrw.Bt&naui.gom
FEIN #4S-1228193
Csntraptor Lissnsc, #C-33 t ? |

frfatcriil Gcneml .Exeisc, Tet (C"t66%l

?1,s,8fiffirltcms $,6?

4,6?.toHl

20e1{5{16-WAg50. 5 i&02I, Pagei ?



MDMauiLtC

lvlD Restoration Maui
55 Lau $t.o Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (80S) *?7-ff989 / FnX: {S8S} 166-2251
'www,fndmaui.com

rEIN #*6*13,?8Ip3
ContraEtar Lissrs€ #G33 I 3 I

Esfimrtffi 10?r*,PgOWI250
05/06/2021 {Thursday @ 12:40 pm}
0S/07lx0II (Fridny)
$S/0S/2$II (Saturday)
il5/09/I021 ($undny)
05/10/3021 (Mondny)
'{}si/l I l2OZl (Tuesdny)
05/12/2021 flUdnmdny)
l)f113/10u1 (Thurcd*y)

Recrp by Rnom

t I3I"{$
49.I4

415,6S

4t3.60
,ssI"94

s08.16
381,?S
TI8,3{

40.6fi96
IS.0,p-yo

?,88-9&

?.*8o/6

l$it4%
5'8791"

7;tr.lY*
2.rs'{6

$ubtotal nf Areas 5-2{S,t}8 100"009/o

S;2d&$8 l0U"00YoTotel

?0?l -05J1&w225tl 5/?5l20gt Page: I
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MD Maui LtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Ilawaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 / FAX: (888) 26S-2251
ww\ry.mdmaui.com
F-EII{ #46- t 228 I 93
Ceintractor License #C-33 I 2I

2

43

65

?021-05-06-w2?50 s/25/202 t Page: l0



IVID Maui ttc
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: {808) 877-8989 / FAX: (88S} 266-225 [

wunr,rndmaui.com
FHIN #46-1228t93
Contractor License #C-33 I 2 I

I7

I

il

10

l2

?a?l -05-06-w2250 5l2sl202r Page: I I



MD Maui LtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (SSS) 877-89SP / FAX: (888) ?66-225t
wrrfiil.rudmaui.com
Ff;rN #4S-122S l93
Cuntractor License #C-33 I2l

t3

l5

t7

r4

l6

18

s.s
Ni

2021*05-06-w2250 sl75l202t Page: I2



MD MauiLtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-89S9 / FAX: (888) 266-2251
www.mdmaui.com
FEIN #46-1228193
Contrautor License #C-33 l?l

t9

2t

?3

20

22

24

2021-05-06-w2250 sl25l202t Page: l3



MD Msuittc
MD Restoration Maui
55 Lua St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PHr (808) 877-8eS9 / FAX: (888) 26G2251
www.mdmaui.cofiI
FEIN #46-t22glg3
Contractor License #C-33 I 2 I

25

27

29

26

zfr

30

2il21-05-06-W2250 512512fr2t Pagc: 14



MD MauitLC
MD Restoration Msui
55 Laa St., Knhului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (S08) 877-89S9 I FAX: (888) 266*2251
wlf,rlff.mdmaui.com
FEIN #46- 1228 t 93

Contractor Licenso #C-33 I ? I

3t 37

34

36

33

35

2021-05{6-W2?50 5/25/2021 Page: trS



MDMauiLtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 / FAX: {888} 266-2251
wwwmdmaui,com
FEIN #46-1229193
Contractor License #C-33 1 2 I

3?

39

4l

38

40

42

20zl -05-06-w2250 5l25l207r Page: I 6



MDMauiLtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (80S) 877-8989 / FAX: (888) 266-2251
www.mdrnaui.cor,il
FEIN #46- l2?8 t 93
Contractor Li{rense #C*33 1 2 I

43

45

47

4

46

48

2A2l-05-06-W2250 5l25la02t Page: 17



MDMauiLtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Lna St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 I FAX: (88S) 266a251
wlf,fw.rndmaui.com
FEIN #46-t228193
Contractor License #C-33 1 2 I

49 50

52

5453

5r

7021-05-06-w2250 sDsEAar Page: I8



MD MauiLLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hewaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 / FAX: (888) 266-2251
ltrfl f, nil{. ludrnaui . corn
FEIN #46-1728193
Contractor License #C-33 l2l

55

57

59

58

56

6{

2,A21-05-06-W2250 51251202r Pager 19



MI) MauiLtC
MD Restofation Muri
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (S08) 877-8989 / FAX: (SBS) 266-225l
wur\il.flldmaui.com
FEIN #46-1228193
Contractor License #C-33 I 2 I

61 62

&+63

65 66

2071-05{frw2250 5t2512fi2t Pagu 20



MDMaUiLLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii96732
PH: (808) 87?-8989 / FAX: {888) 266-2251
www.Indmaui"corn
FEIN #46-1228193
Contnactor Licenss #C-33 I 2 I

67

69

7l

68

70

72

2021-05-06-w2250 512512021 Page:21



MD MauiLLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) s77-8989 / FAX: (888) 266-2251
ww\ry.mdmaui.corn
FEIN #46-t228193
Contractor License #C-33 I ? I

.r^
IJ

75

77

74

76

78

2021 -05-06-w2250 5f251?i027 Pagc 22



il{D Maui LtC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii96732
PH: (80S) 877-89S9 I FAX: (8SS) 266-2251
wwur.mdmaui.corn
FEIN #46-1229193
Contractor Lisense #C-33 121

79

8l

83

80

82

84

2A2l -05-06-W2250 5/2sn02t Page 23



MDMauittC
MD Restoration Maut
55 Laa St., Kahului" Hau'aii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 / FAX: (888) 266-225t
lilww.Indrnaui,com
FEIN M6.I228T93
Conhactor License #C-33 l2l

85

87

2A2l-05d6*W2250

86

5t251202r Page24



nilD Maui[J,C

MD Re*omtion Mnul
55 Laa St., Katnrlui, Hawaii 96737
PH: (808) 8?7-8989 / FAX: (S88) 266-2251
wwrtr.mdnraui.cofiI
FEIN #46-t?28193
Contractor Licerrse #C*33 I 2 I

ImegeNo, Typr

r-DscF6I3e

2;DSCF6I$3.

3;B$SF6,ISd

4-DSCF6135

s-B}sCF6I36

6,pscF6I3?

7'.DSCF6138

8;DSCF6I39

9-DSCF6I4O

IO-S$CF6I4I

I l-DSCF6l42

[T.DSCF6T43

t3,DSCF6144

14-DSCF6l45

tr5-DSC-F6146

t6-nscf6[47

DeteTnktn

5/61?0fl [

5l$/i$2r

5/,6Ie0?t

5/.61203tr

516/X0tt

5/6/',202I

5/6/202I

5/680?l

5/6/.202t

sl,6-r30?I

516/2021

s/51102r

51613(12t

5/6/2021

516/''[0gx

5/6/2S2t

Takcn By

I

7T

,3'

4

5

6

?

fi

I

r0

ll,

r3

Ti

I*

l5

l,G

I7

?09[45-$6'YtIffi5S

I?*DSCF6I48 5/6120Ii

5/e5l20eI Pagq:3$'



MII ltiluui ttc
hilD Re$tsmtion Marn
55 Lan St,, Kahului, Hau,aii 96732
PlIr (S0S) S77-89sP / FeX: (888) 266-925l
urury"$rdEtaBi.oom
FEIN #46-t228193
Contrrutor Liccnse #C-33 I 2 I

Con.tinu€d * IXetafl

ImngoNo.

1,8

T]ryc

I8;DSCF6149

lg-D$cF'6t50

?CI.D,S0F6'l5l

!I.DSCF6I5g

32.DSCffitr53

m-nscF6ls4

?4-DS,fiF6t55

3$-pseF6.l$6

ts.p$cF6l57

}?-DSCF#I58

3,B-DSCF6I59

39-DSCF6160.

3s'B$Cfdi6l

3,[-DSC..r6l62

3?-D$C$6I63

33-pSCF6lS4

tr)nte,Tnktm

516/2SAr

5lS/2tI2r

5/6&021

5/6/?fi3,l

5/s1302}

5/6/202I

5/Sl?02t

5/61?0ut

5/6/?ff2r

5ffi?02r

$/6/3CIzI

5/6/'902I

5ffi3$2r

:5/6/'202I

5/6/t021

sJ6/2021

Taken By

t$

?0

2I

m

23

'tt^
iti

15

?6

?7

38:

?9

30

3l

32

33

34'

J02l-05=m-1ry.2rt0

34-pScF6I65 5/S1?0el

5/25/'20UI Page 26



fidn Flaui t.LC

IUD Restomtion Mam
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96?32
PH: (8CI8) 87?-8989 / FAX' (S88) 266-?25'|
rvwqr.mdmaui,coln
FEIN #46-l?28193
Contraotor License #C-33 I 2 I

! Deteil

Irn*gcNo.

35

T!rys
g5-bscF6t66,

3,6;DSCF6I6?

37-DSEF6168

38-D.S-CF6t69

3, -DgcF6t70

4S.DSCF6I?I

4l-DSCF6X71

43-D$f,T61"7S

43*DSCr6l?4

44-D$CF6I75

4S-D$CF6I'76

46-DSCF6l?7

47,D,$C-F6I7H

48.'D$CF6I 79

4s*pscr,:6ls(I

50-D-SCF6l8"l

Date Taken

iteieoir

516/?oil

516/?(}21

516/20?1

51613S21

s-/6/?s2r

s/61e021

5/6/?02I'

5/6/2S2t,

5/6/X,0-?l

5/6/',?02t

5/Slg02I

5/6/203r

516l'9021

sJd/eogl

5/6/e021

Taken By

36

37

3fi.

3$

s$

4t

4s

43

44

45

,46

47

4S

{9

5S

5t

mel{5'06*rff??,50

SrosCFfisa 516110H

5/25/20et Page: 
,2?



MD trVIaUiLLC

h{D Restomtiun l$au:
55 Luu St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH' (S08) 8?7-8989 / FAX: (SSS) 256"2251
wJilrltrr. Rrdmu ui . c ern
FEIN #46-t338193
,Contractor Liuense #C-33 :l ? I

C,ontiilEsd Detail

knage Non Type

52-DSCF6I83

5S-ESCr6lfi4

54.0$CF6I ffi

55-DSCF6tS6

56*DSC,F6! 87

5ftD$CF6ISfi

5B'DSCF6T89

59*D$CF6t9S

6(|-pscF6t$t

st-D$cF6lst

6?-D$Cr6t93

63-DSfiF6I94

64.DSCF6I95

65-DSCF6I96

66-DSSF6I9?

6r-DSCF6l9.8

Date Taken

5/6/20A1

slslgszr

516/902'1

5/,6&0el

51618il2r

5/S/e02 r

5/61202 r

516/?031

5t61?02r

516/203I

5/,6/?02[

5ffiru09t

5J6&02t

51,6/2S2'I

51'6/9S21

Trkeil By

5Z

53

54

5,5

$6

57

58

59

60

fiI

6e

63.

64

65

66

s?

6S

I03l-05-05-w2250

68-DS,f,Ffi199 5/6l20?I

5I2y?0sr Pngu ?8



il{,n fiilauittC
IyfD Rsstoratisn Mnul
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
FH: (f,08),877-E9Sg lFnX: (SBS) 26tu2251
Tgwl$-mdmaui.com
FEIN #46*t?,98193
Contractor Licsnse #C*33I eI

Contiruefr,- Dstail

ImrgsNo. Ty'pe

sp-DscF6?00

7O-DSCF6?OI

7l-D$CF6e03

?E;DSCF52O3

73-DSfrFSz04

?4*DSC,F6?S5

75-DSCF6206

?S.DSCF62s7

rz;nscr62s8

?ff-pscF6209

?9-D$CF63l0

g0-Dscr6?il

fit -DscF6eI2

S?'D$Cr6eIS

[3.DSUF6EI4

84-DSCF62I5

Date Tn}sn

5/6120?r

Sffi/iff?r

sl6/9031

5/6/00tI

5161202r

5/$/2:82'l

5/61?021

s/6/2021

516/',m?l

5/ ?S2l

5/6ffiffi

5/613CI3I

5t#202t

5l61L2S2l

5/6/g0EI

5l6120f,r

TnktnBy'

6$

70

7l

77

73

?q

?$

76

77

?s

79

ff0

8r'

s2

83

84

s5

mel{5{6-w??50

ff5"DSCF6gI6 5/S130?i

5/?5/toat Pege;29.



MDIlIaui LtC
lvftr,R n$i$nMmi
55 LEe St., Kahutui, Hewaii 96733
Ffi r,(S0S) S77;8989 I F,ffir (8*Sl 2'66t251r'
urq/flr.mdm[il*.gont
FErN #4&rZA8r93
CsnuautsrLi ffi;33l2t

ImagrNo. Ttme

f6 86-DSCF621?

$? s?-D$cF62',[$

Dnte: T*hau

5/#ISsI

. I .:r.

,FlffiI,

Ey

20al-0ffi6-w2250 $'&5"&tlgt Page I0



hf,D Maui LtC
MD Rcstoration Maui,
55 Lnu St-, Knlrulul, Huruuii $673?
PH: (tt08) 877-89fI9 / FAX: (888) ?66*225 I

w\rntr.nrdnrmri.sorTl
FHIN #46-t3?'St93
C$ntrautor Licenss #C-331 2l

Client: t2$0 Kannkanui Rd. * Recon

Protrrertyr 3?$0 Kanakanui Rd,

Kihmi, Flt

Operator: SI,JN

Estirnatnr;

Position:

Cornpany:

tsusiners:

Type of Hstimate:

Date Enrersd:

Kule ffialnnto

RME "i Oqil'fler

MD Maui LLC tdba. MD Restoration Maui)

55 Lna St

Kahului, HI 9fr73?

Wnter Damage

5/ r e/30? r Drte Assigned:

HIWASX*APR?I
Resturati o nl$$IT icu/R s rns del

303 t -05-06-R2250

Business: (fr09t. 877-SSS$ x t

E*rnail: adnrin@rndm*ui,cont

Price Lis{:

Labor Efficiency:
EstimurH:

The total cort of your cstirnate is $6?68.50, A 50o/, deposit df ths tstdl cost CIfr$p4irs is duc prior to schedutiug rc-puir work.

The balulce is dui uport completion, Repair estftnales are guod for 15 days.

Gcneral Repair Conditions:

A buildins pennit may trrc rrquircd prior to us pcrforning cny wsrrk, tf it is deEnnioed thut s tlil$ng permit is rcquircd, the

;;;.;li [. 
"s*o*"t 

un apillcrriin fsE of S600 ana wlit *t*o be rasponsibk for lha cust of the psnnit(s]. Ir'trD Rertoration Maui

will det€rmine the neccssity for pemiitting urd advise thc Client.

Rrpdrs to Elrturql wall* are difficlrlt trr ble,n4 and may aot match !*T,ty. In somc cases, il ffiy'be $ec6ssary to re'lexlure an

crtire wall in ordcr to rcpair it propcrly- Repaim to ceiiingr eoversd withicouutie re:rture will never match exactly, In ordsr to

properly repair rn n"ousiie ceiling, thi cnriic 
"eili4g 

needs tro bc scmpcd arud rt-spraycd; or snrooth'coated,

Puint colors are prufcs.rionally rnarched pr paint-chip snmple* cqJ!ec1$ from ,the rtamagcd arecs. Dcpending o1.Sc sg| ald
availability of r5c originat prinr" an €,*a"r -Brch maynot be possibla If the Client wishes to paint tlreir walls a diffcrent color

irp* tt i 
"rig;n*t. 

ir iftUEir reqponsibiliry to choom the coloi, finish, ard mmuf,eohlrer.:lilris type of change rnay adri to thccosl

sf th€ work;nd ths addeil costwill he thq rcsponsibility of the Clieut.

Matsrial5 includpd in this estlmate (i*. cf,rpet, cabinets, dqlrteall" laminate flooring; etc) *1e per the existing materials in the

shuchlrg. Howcvel rn insuranc*cov.eredioss rnay oniy covcr the skuctrrra in it'i "as*buitf' conditiort, and may nol cover thq full

replgcemsnt cost of thr materials currmtly insrallid. Pls.sse refer to the [nsurance ?oliqy; CarriEr, or Adjuster for cladW on this

issue.

Originul phmbing fixturcs and rnaterials will bc u$Ed"by dsfault (faueets, F{rutr}si rupply ho$cfi, Eta.)" and will only hcchanged if
tU{are ttatnng ai Sr" tirno of ins{a}lmien lf ttrE Client wishas tro oharige these items, the chrrge hr $re new material and

iusialtation fehitt bB additional.Ir{D Restonation Maui [s not r$poasiblc fur dampge sr losses originating from dsfsctive or
agrd matsrialr" suchau snr.pply hores and thaius



MD Maui LtC
h,ID Restoration,Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Huwaii }6733
PH: (S08) 8?7*89t19 / FAX: (ff88) ?66.?251
'www.rndtnaui.cont
FHIN #46*133S193
Contractor Liuen$s #C-33 1 2 I

Laminate and odrer types of floating floor eovering aro srrsceptible to squeaking and mrysflIemt if the sublloor is not leveled
propcrty- Ewn in installatione with I proporly bvclcd subfloor, thcre is no g$arsnlrE thc floor covering will bc frec of movcmeot
or squeakrng. This should go awly ovcr timc a$ ths floor coveritrg is walked on and ssttlet irto the subfloor. MD Restorathn
Maui is rcsponsible for rcplacing floor ccvorings as thry rrrerc ori,gi.ntlly fnslalled. tf the Cllent wdnts to level ths subfloor. thcy

*ru recpohsible for thc additional cost.

Building rnrtcriets rnd finlshcs that may rongin lead or ssberuos tvill nstrl .io bo tcsmd prior !o pprfibrming any dcnrqtjllon or
ropair liorl*, such N asoustis ceiling textnre, drywall" dryuall componnd. mastic, paht" etc. Tcsting of thcsc itsms wlll be an

additionrl fee.

r02l -$5-06-R2250 5l2S/20?1 Page: !



MD lt{aui LtC
MS Resturation Maui
55 Lru St.. Kahului, Ilawaii q6732

PH: (SflS) 877-sese / FAX: (fi8t1) ?66-325 I
\xnpw.mdInflHi.cum
FEIN r*4$-t ??S l g3

Cnntr*utcr Lic.unse #C-i3l ? I

ffiencrul Cor-uprnent

NESCRIFTION

.?0x I-tl5-t)6*R?r5fl

Gencral Component

QrY REMOVS REFLACE T'AX O&P TOTAL

I. (untent Manipulatinn uh*rge - Fer
huur

!. Hsul debris - per pickup truch toad -
including dump fees

3,50 I TR

CI,50 HA

s.0f)

I93.fiS

56.33

0.00

?.04

4.85

9.l 6

19.*ls

tr 76.tII

l?I.l--5

Ttltal : Genlrrfll Cumponent

I-,lving Room

I l.sp 47.54 297, I S

Heightr 8f

Living Bnrm

BxUhr

{.*t

566.67 Sf W,lls
S39,7$. SFWalls & Ccil{ng

30,35 SY Flooring

7CI.S3 LF Ceil. Perinrctsr

QTY REMOVE REFLACE

273,13 SF Ceiling
273.13 SF Floor

70.83 LF Flonr" Perirneter

TAX O&P TOTALDE$CnIPTION

3. (lnrpst

*+. Cutpct pad

5. Busshoard - Reset

6. Fnint bmrhoard - oiltr ctlat

?. Final clcaning * construc.tion -,
Resitlertial

3?0.50 $F

273. l3 SF

?0.s3 LF

7CI,,93 hF

373.13, SF

5.76

r-0t

2,t)?

t.$3

s.4&

t).00

0,00

0"00

fr.{}f}

s,0t)

l3ri.59

3(}.9?

?.39

7.CIS

_5.74

3??.S6

5S.54

rs"34

??.34

33.$4

3360.33

353.3?

183.35.

I ?(}.39

143,39

Totttls: Living Roum 177"?5 5 [.1.?E 3JICI.73

Bathroom Height: S'

Esthnxrn

PSSCRIPTION

?6$"$(} SF Walls
316.25 SF tJVnlts & Ceiling

6.?5 SY Flooring

:U.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

urY REMOYE REPTACE

5fi.t5 SF Ceiling
56.?5 SF Fltlcrr

32,50 LF Flour PErirneter

d)&r rorAtTAX

I5"O(, LF fi.(}{} 3,0?'fi. Bitsebuard - R.eset

30l, l -05-06-R??50

I "56 6.?3

513$20? I

39.s3

Page;3



MD Maui LLC

MD Restoratiun Maui
55 Las St., Kahului, Flawsii 9673?
PH; (S0S) 877-8989 / FAX: (SSS) 266-2251
'u/ww"lndmaui.com

rHtN #46-l?-2S193
Contractor Lt{}snse #C*33 I 3 I

I}USCHIPTION

CONTINUrcD -.Bathroom

QTY REMOVE REPLAGE TAX. o&p . oTAr

L Pnintbascborrd-ouocort 15.00 LF 0.fl) l.p2 l.t9 5.?t 36.0J

10. Fineldeatiug-cotutuction- 5425 SF 0.00 0.41 I'18 4;E ?9.53
f,Gsidential

'htnls: Bathrbbm 4.23 16.?2 I04-'B

,IIaltway I{dghtr S'

205.33 SF'Wnlls

234.83 SF Walls & Ceiling

3"?8 SY F,lour{ng

25.67 LF Ceil, Perimster

29.50 $F Ceiting

?9-5tl SF Floor

25"6? LF Floor Perime.ter

Subrosm: (u Helght: Si

l-g

1,4[.33 SF Wnlln

[57.[? SF Walls & Ceiling

l-76 SY Flooring

17.67 LF Ceil' Perirneter

QTY RHMS\TE REI}tACE

15.fr3 SF Ceilins

15.S3 SF Floor

l?.67 rLF Floor Ferirnetsr

DHSCRTFTIOTTI TAX Ocr TOrAt

I l , Bypnss ('sl[ding) tlp$r ssr * strsbs

unly*Detach&rcrcr

l?" Carpet

13. Carpet,pad

t4. Baseboard - Resct

15. P$int b*s*buartl - orlr? uo$t

I$, Final cleaning * Eolt$truction *

l.{}0 EA

[r4$? sF

45.33 SF

[S.'00- LF

43.33, LF

s5.33 SF

I [.Sfi

99.?8

9,3t

7,46

.16.66

3.8S

?.*lp

36.09

3.47

l.s7

4.30

U;Ss

(}..fiu

0.(}(}

0.s0

0i00

,$-flil

0.sCI

5?.fiS

.5-?6

l.tlli

t"s7

r.9?

t),s!

?2.3S

d3.3.57

5S.63

46.59

tr,fi4.15

33.79

Rcsidentiat
. ,- .,,"'" !!ffi-'-- n' r' _

Tutals: Haltrway 49:5? 148:65 '929.03

?02I -s5*06*R325t) 5lz5/202r Pagsl4



MT} MEUi tLC
MD Restorntion Maui
55 llru St-, Kahului, Hswaii 96T3I
PH: (tl08i BTT-B ttp IFAXI (Bis]:66-Z2SI
tvww,ntdiltaui.corn
FSIN ,#46-12?gl 93
Contr$$tur LicensE #C*IS l,? I

Bcdroorn

Hrrxrnr

t*
Suhrmnnu Closet (t)

I,CIO HA

I.OO HA

?l}.0(} sF

I44.ilI SF

4fr.0{} [*tr;

$4.il(} LF

t44,$t $F

I 16.00 SF Walls
I.37,0I SF lVslls & Ceiling

!.?? SY Floortng
14.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

QTY REMOVE REPLACE

I I"0l SF Ceiling
I I.0l SF Floor
14,50 LF Floor perimster

396.00 SF Walls
518.99 $F Walls & Ceiling
l+7S SY Flooring
49.50 LF Ceil" perimeter

l32"9S SF Ceiling
133.p$ $F Floor
49.50 LF Floor perimerer

Helshtl 8n

Hcightr $'

O&P TOTAT

l .I

1iHrrmi 
I t

DESCRIFTION

I7" Bypass {sliding} door,srr - $lubs
unly*Dctuch&resct

I fi, Interior door - Detach & r+ssl -
slab only

I P. Crrpet

20. Carp* pad

3 [. Sus$botrrd - Resel

e?. Faint baseboanl - ons $$st

?3. Final ctreanfng - con$tructisn *
Residential

fi.CI0

0;tl$

il,0{}

s.0{l

t).t)0

0,00

il,00

57.8fi

40.99

TAX'

2.89

3.05

,9ft.78,

I I.(}5

4.80

6.37

3.S:

I 1'.59

fi.?0

15(}.9S

3g.g?

I9.04

24.62

I ?.10

7,?.35

5134

I"569.64

I ff6.33

I I q.06

153.8?

75.S0

5.76

I,CIl

?-fl?

l.$?

0,4r

Chrnr:t (l l

Totstls: Bedroom
I2S.96 356.34 3,2??"01$

364.{0
Tot$l : Gensml Curnpurrsnr

Lim ltcm Totrls: I0Zt-ffS-(l6-,RIIfi0

I *{18?,98 6,7fit,511

36{"{0 l,offe.gg 6*?SS.50

?02 1 -05-06-R2p50
5lp5/2$3r Pags: 5



SfiDlt6*t.r**

Grenil,Totel Arpst
Ir6fi$.3} $F l#alls

51S,7? $F FImr
0,00 SF,I-ong Wall

St$ffi'SFf,€lIlhS
5?.64 $Y Flooring
:U0O ,,SF"$hnr,t'Urutt

573.02 Tstat AreE

'l. I'n' Exm0rF'ed,fists,r of
Walls

&ffi hl. fowuf'S$
Sffi T sml${iptength

2,?04.$5 SF $raHs end.Csiling
tl tl;67 tF .$lmr.,SurirmEter

210-67 LF Ceil. Perimemr

1,6ffSff nffirfur'SfullArsu

giffi I:p ffiI*ngrh

Sl$*m ,Flupr Ars*.

I'SUS$O Hht l'dlIafl Arra .
.al

Uffi,'5ffise,1[sq6
$ffi TuutRide$tenedr

?0's{-s$$*R385ff
,:

S&$/'Xsel ,P.nEFi 6



ITfiD

L'ins.ltcrnTffi
klgtgfel Exstse fax,

$Ubtotnl
,,Hudga$

P,rsfit

'GenCre[ hwi$r lax
ReplecemGut Cort Value

StetChlnr'

rEsl'.#*&Iglsl S

Cultractor Lisense #C*33 1 e tr

'$ummnry

$52I,,18
p3.?'o

5**14.f,a.
's41.4$

541,49

Z7(},.,?0

s6#6f,$0:

ffi?6S.S0

Kale Gslgtrto

RME / Ourner

202I4sffi:StE?fo , 5f,g5ffigl, Pagm ?



,ililD,Xlf*uf IJLS

k{D'R ilf,ad
5$ Idff $tn, I-{nlsl ui, Hauraii -gd?39

PHi {Sfl*) B?T,f,9Bg / FAXi,{gf,g} e66-tASI
unnrttr,mdmaui.goux
FEIN #{61228193
Contrastor Licerrsc #C-}i l 2l

R*srp of faxrr, Ovorheid ffid,Frofit

ftrrhmd ft0?[l 'F.rofit r(i$.tt), ,,:GGtrs]uI

[,tnutrtwr sfl

4r#p

s{fiffi
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WMauimC
MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St, I(ehului, Hau'aii 96?33
PHr {S{}8} 8??*S989 / FAX: (SSS} 2fi6-225'l
sn*rsr,rndrnaui.ugm
FEIN t'f{6.I228193
Gpn r.Liscn$s #C$3.IEI

l-i, ,. .;a n,

fisffihy 
- 

m

Ertimste I ISil SSS&BilllS0'

Arcs Crcnerel ComSotrGEt
Livtng Room
BathrsoEr
Hellwry
Bedroom

Ares Subtstatrt Generel Component

fiuhtottt of frre*c
,re

Total

t$7ff 4.rl?,9&

a5ISt6, 47J4g[,
83.{8 l.57Yo

?'$0T$

IJ*$iIs
I3.?$96
}?ff%

's#2I.I2 tfiftsfi%

.5J4r-I2 100"ff0?s

$r,$St-ll 10ll.00rl{6'

'. ri u .l_rrrt":r(iltm

zCIgt{5.o6=R2850 $/fSffi:t. Pnsff9



MD Maui LLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-8989 I FAX: (888) 266-2251
www.rndmaui.com
FEIN #dt6-t228t93
Contractor License #C-3 3l2l

Recap by Category

O&P Items Total o/o

CLEANING
CONTENT MANIPULATION
GENERAL DEMOLITION
DOORS

FLOOR COVERTNG . CARPET

FINISII CARPENTRY / TRIMWORK

PAINTING

O&P ltems Subtotal
Material Excise Tax
Overhcad
Prolit
General Excise Tex

Total

217.86

140.83

96.92

156.75

41027.75

310.I5

370.96

3.22Vo

2.08V"

1.43o/o

2,32h
59.51o/o

4.58o/o

5.48Vo

79.620h
l38Vo
8.007o
9.0096
4.00o/o

51321.12

93.70
s41.49
541.49

270.70

61769.50 100.0096

2021-05-06-R2250 5n5DO2t Page: l0
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John Mullen & Companytffi
Insured:

Property:

677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

Dana M. Farowich

2250 Kanakanu Rd.

Kihei, HI967 68

Estimator:

Company:

Kevin Frost

John Mullen and Company

Business:

E-mail:

(808) s00-23r4

kfro st@j o hnmullen. com

Claim Numberz 4070179

Date Contacted:

Date of Loss:

Date Inspected:

Policy Number: Type of Loss: Water Damage

51512021 12:00 AM
51512021 12:00 AM
5ll4l202l 12:00 AM

Date Received:

Date Entered:

51512021 12:00 AM
61512021 11:09 AM

Price List: HIWA8X-JUN21
Re storatior/S ervic e/Remo del
4070179Estimate:

This is an estimate only and is intended to be a guide in the review ofthe insurance claim. We reserve the right to make
adjustrnents to this estimate as additional information becomes available. This estimate reflects the actual cash value of the

repairs. The actual cash value reflects a deduction for depreciation based on the age and condition ofthe items being replaced..

If your policy provides Replacement Cost coverage, this coverage provides payment of the actual, necessary costs of making
repairs to your property without any deduction for depreciation. Before replacement benefits may be claimed, your policy
requires that repairs be completed, or that an agreed price is reached with your contactor. The additional arnount which may be

claimed is limited to the smaller of the amount of depreciation or that portion of the depreciation actually spent for repairs. This
is not an authorization to repair. This is not an interpretation of what is covered. Only your insurance company can make that
decision.
*FOR YOUR PROTECTION, HAWAII LAW REQUIRES YOU TO BE INFORMED THAT PRESENTING A
FRAUDI,JLENT CLAIMFORPAYMENT OF ALOSS ORBENEFITIS A CRIME PUMSHABLEBYFINES OR
TMnRISoNMENT, oR BorH." HI srAT. Ag+s t : toc-:oz.z



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

4070179

Main Level

Repairs Height: I'
1',

Repairs M

c.l

z',3"

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor

QUANTITY

442.33 SF Walls

666.33 SF Walls & Ceiling

24.89 SY Flooring

61.33 LF Ceil. Perimeter

7',3"X6?8il

TAX RCV

Opens into Exterior

AGE/LIFE COND. DE,P OA

224,00 SF Ceiling

224.00 SF Floor

54.08 LF Floor Perimeter

DEPRECUNIT ACV

l. MD Maui-REpairs-Labor*

1.00 EA 4,737 .95 0.00 4,737 .95

Estimated labor to be .70 of the total bid ($6768.50)

2. MD Maui-REpairs-Material*

1.00 EA 2,030.55 0.00 2,030.55

Estimated materials (carpet, pad and paint) to be .30 of the total bid ($6768.50)

Avg. 0% (0.00) 4,737.95

Avg. 15% l%l <304.58> 1,725.97

ONA

OAtA

Totals: Repairs 0.00 61768.50 304.58 61463.92

Height: 8'Mitigation

Mitigation

i-

I
\o

oo

QUANTITY UNIT TAX

384.00 SF Walls

528.00 SF Walls & Ceiling

16.00 SY Flooring
48.00 LF Ceil. Perimeter

144.00 SF Ceiling

144.00 SF Floor

48.00 LF Floor Perimeter

RCV AGE/LIFE COND. DEP % DEPREC. ACV

3. Water Extraction & Remediation: MD Maui*

1.00 EA 5,471.55

To be reviewed by Code Blue.

0.00 5,471.55 0/NA Avg. 0% <0.00> 5,471.55

Totals: Mitigation 0.00 5,471.55 0.00 51471.55

Total: Main Level 0.00 L2r240.05 304.58 1Lr935,47

Line Item Totals: 4070179 0.00 L2r240.05

[%] - Indicates that depreciate by percent was used for this item

[M] - Indicates that the depreciation percentage was limited by the mil(imum allowable depreciation for this item

304.58 1Lr935.47

4070r79 71912021 Page:2



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fu: (808) 531-0053

Grand Total Areas:

826.33 SF Walls

368.00 SF Floor

0.00 SF Long Wall

368.00 SF Ceiling

40.89 SY Flooring

0.00 SF Short Wall

401.1 I Total Area

88.67 Exterior Perimeter of
Walls

0.00 Number of Squares

0.00 Total Hip Length

I,1,94.33 SF Walls and Ceiling

102.08 LF Floor Perimeter

109.33 LF Cei[. Perimeter

826.33 Interior Wall Area

0,00 Total Perimeter Length

368.00 Floor Area

749.67 Exterior Wal[ Area

0.00 Surface Area

0.00 Total Ridge Length

4070179 71912021 Page: 3



John Mullen & Companylffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

Summary for Dwelling

Line Item Total

Replacement Cost Value

Less Non-recoverable Depreciation

Actual Cash Value

Net Claim

t2,240.05

$121240.05
<304.58>

Kevin Frost

$11,935,47

$11,93 5.47

4070t79 7191202r Page:4



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 53 1-9733 | Fax: (808) 53 1-0053

1-Loss Location Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

t

),

l

i

I

l

I

I

4070179 71912021 Page: 5



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l2 2-Loss Location

4070r79 7 t9t2021 Page: 6



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 53 1-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

3 3-Loss Location Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070179 7191202t Page:7



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

4 4-Living Room Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 71912021 Page: 8



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #9I0, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531 -9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

Date Taken: 5ll3l202|5 5-Living Room

4070r79 7191202r Page: 9



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

6 6-Living Room Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 71912021 Page: l0



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 AIa Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l7 7-Living Room

,l r 
r,

+

4070179 7191202t Page: 11



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

#,
..!j- 

.

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 7191202t Page: 12



John Mullen & Companylffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531 -9733 I Fax: (808) 53 1-0053

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l
/

9 9-Bedroom

4070179 7191202r Page: 13



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 lFax: (808) 531-0053

t

10 lO-Crawlspace Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 7 t9t202r Page: t4



John Mullen & Companylffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 I Fax: (808) 531-0053

lt.

11 1l-Crawlspace Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 71912021 Page: 15



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531 -9733 | Fax: (808) 53 1-0053

T2 l2-Exterior

Water saturated ground.

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070t79 7191202t Page:16



John Mullen & Companytffi 677 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #910, Honolulu, HI 96813
Main Office: (808) 531-9733 | Fax: (808) 531-0053

13 13-Exterior

Water saturated ground.

Date Taken: 5ll3l202l

4070r79 71912021 Page: 17



Main Level

19'2" 12' 6"

L
S

N
fr'

Main Level

Page: l8719/202r

1g'8"

Repairs

t2'

c{
F{Mitigation

4070179



HELEASE OF ALL GLAIMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the Undersigned, Sandra and Dana Farowich, being of lawful age, for the sole
consideration of ELEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDHED THIRW-FIVE DOLLAHS AND
47flOO ($11,935.47) receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby and for my
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns release, acquit and forgver
discharge Gounty of Maui or their agents, servants, successors, heirs, executors,
administrators and all other persons, firms, corporations, associations or partnerships of
and from any and allclaims, actions, causes of action, demands, rights, damages, costs,
loss of service, expenses and.compensation whatsoever, which the undersigned now has
or which may hereafler accrue on aecount of or in any way growing out of any and all
known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal injuries and property
damage and the consequences thereof res;lting or to result from the incident wtrich
occurred on or about May 5, 2021 at 2850 Kanakanui Rd., Kihei, Hl 96753.

It is understood and agreed that this settlement is the compromise of a doubtful and
disputed claim, and that the payment made is not to be construed as an admission of
liability on the part of the party or parties hereby released, and that said releases deny
liability therefore and intend merely to avoid litigation and buy their peace.

The undersigned hereby declares and represents that the injuries sustained are or may
be permanent and progressive and that recovery there from is uncertain and indelinite
and in making this Release it is underctood and agreed, the undersigned relies wholly
upon the undersigned's judgment, belief and knowledge of the nature, extent, effect and
duration of said injuries and Iiability therefore and is made without ieliance upon any
statement or representation of the party or parties hereby released or their
representatives or by any physician or surgeon by them employed.

The undersigned further declares and represents that there may be unknown or
unanticipated injuries resulting from the above stated accident, casualty or event and in
making this Release it is understood and agreed that this Helease is intended to include
such injuries.

The undersigned fuilher declares and represents that no promise, inducement or
agreement not herein expressed has been made to the undersigned, and that this
Flelease contains the entire agreement betrreen the parties hereto, and that ths terms of
this Release are contractualand not a mere recital.

This Release expressly regerves all rights of the person, or percons, on whose behaH the
payment is made and the rights of all persons in privrty or connected with them, and
reserues to them their right to pursue their legal remedies, if any, including but not limited



to claims for contribution, properff damage and personal injury against the undersigned
or those in privity or connected with the undsrsigned.

lN WTNESS WHEHEoF, these presenE have been duly exeo.rted this -ff",
orry,zoz1

Sandra FaJowich

Dana Farowich

NOTAHY: State of

On this f'f day of

County of ss

zl-?|;t , before me appeared .t f, t rrr,h,

who is known to be the person(s) named herein and wtro voluntarily exewted this release.

*$t:u+%
= 

i t4-so i 
==ij'=-s. '- tt SW',N'?rrrrlrrr, lllt


